RESOLUTION NO. 282

AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX SERVICE AGENCY TO ATTEND REQUIRED TRAINING SESSIONS

Introduced: 7/11/11

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 437 for 2010, this Honorable Body imposed restrictions on employee travel in an attempt to arrest spending on matters outside the required core services, and

WHEREAS, The Director of Real Property Tax Service Agency has requested authorization by the County Legislature to attend a required training seminar for Real Property Tax Director Certification, and

WHEREAS, The official training for which this authorization is being requested is in New York State and the anticipated travel expenditures of \$1,308 are hereby submitted to the Albany County Legislature pursuant Resolution No. 437 for 2010, now, therefore be it,

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the Albany County Real Property Tax Service Agency Director is authorized to attend the required training for Real Property Tax Director Certification, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 7/11/11